Iowa Site Inventory
Office of Historic Preservation
Iowa State Historical Department
East 12th & Grand Avenue
Des Moines. Iowa 50319

"HOUE CO.

Site Number	41	
District Name		 
Map Reference #	41	

	entification	77-		W:11:11	. m		
	Site Name	Millville v	ound Barn	MILLVILLE	Twp. Cla	ayton Count	<u>y</u>
	Street Address		5. 52	wnship MIII	ATTIE	County	Layton
	Legal Location		92 N		2 Þ	J 7 (	O SW % of NW
٦.	Legal Location	Urban: Rural:	subdivision township		block range	parcel section	subparcel % section of % section
5.	UTM Location: zo	ne <u>15</u> Dorothy I	easting 656,87 Friedlein	0 northing 4	,730,800; A	creage <u>less</u>	than one acre
6.	Owner(s) Name _	814 N 3rd	112carcan	Gutten	perg	Iowa	52052
7.	Owner(s) Address	(Street addr	ess)	(City)	JCIG	(State)	(Zip)
8.	Use: Present	Hog and Ca	ttle Barn	Origi	<sub>nal</sub> Gen'l	<u>purpose</u>	barn
9.	escription Date of Construct Building Type: single-family dw	ion 1915-16 velling	Architec		Jier Jaco		☐ religious
11.	☐ commercial	clapboard 🔲 stone			- •	stucco	_ 0
12.	Structural System:	wood frame wit	h interlocking joi	nts wood fram	ne with light mer	mbers (balloon fr	ame)
	<del>-</del> .	earing walls		ei frame with cur		Cea Concrete	•
12	Condition:	cellent <b>#</b> good	□ fair. □ deterio	erated			
		inal site 🔲 moved					
15.	See rever Related Outbuilding	ns, additions (with one side.  ngs and Property:	☐ barn ∰ other		,		· ·
16.	_	langered? 💂 no		?			
17.	Ÿ	· - ·	_	land <b>a</b> scattere	d outbuildings	densely built-	up 🗌 commercial
<u>``</u>	Industrial   re	sidential other					
,			TURKEY RIVE		oto II 384 Fram	e <u>6 A</u> View	
٦				SSVILLE			
	(52)	O 83	EY UPPER MAD AND ACQUISITION	#41 R-IW	TROM	defined by	92' in diameter, v center point of ludes barn only.
3		20 25 25 25 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26	C55 24	33	JE	MAN	7 2 7 1006
	• 1 อนที่บิลบ  52   - 2 W	Ε	X71	Y13 R-1\	<b>W</b>	MAY	27 1986

DUBUQUE CO

Significance (Indicate sources of informal 20. Architectural significance  a. Key structure/individually may qualify for the Nation b. Contributing structure  c. Not eligible/intrusion	
of floor. 2nd floor has drive Feed room and hay storage. Do	tral silo. Milk room and free pens ½ way beside silo as well as granary. me roof with original cupola and stave. 12' diameter. Barn - 72'
21. Historical Significance . Theme(s)  a. Key structure/individually may qualify for the Nat	
<ul><li>□ b. Contributing structure</li><li>□ c. Not eligible/intrusion</li></ul>	
While most true-round barns have condiversity and variation found within construction appears to be an elabor the sub-theme possessed by this barn	ration of the Shawver roof truss. Characteristics of include the circular interior plan and central interiors is an exception to the ideal, and
Dorothy I. Friedlein, 814 N. 3rd, Gu	es. Des Moines, lowa: lowa State Historical Department.
Prepared by	Date
Address	Telephone
For Office of Historic Prese	
Office Information Sources on this Property	☐ Review and Compliance Project:
☐ County Resource File	
	Other
Grants-In-Aid:	☐ Other
☐ Grants-In-Aid: ☐ Determination of Eligibility	☐ Other
☐ Determination of Eligibility	Other
☐ Determination of Eligibility  2. Subject Traces	Other Other  3. Photo Images
☐ Determination of Eligibility	Other  Other  3. Photo Images
Determination of Eligibility  Subject Traces  a	Other  Other  3. Photo Images